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CLASIFICACION scratch
Clt Dor Piloto Copiloto 1.Manga 2.Manga 3.Manga Tiempos Vehiculo

1º 1 Santi Artetxe Sandra Fernández 4:40.87 4:24.24 4:32.89 13:38.00 Peugeot 206 WRC

2º 6 Aitor Barrueta Jon Zuazua 4:51.16 4:36.76 4:34.53 14:02.45 Renault Clio Sport RS

3º 8 Txema Uzkudun Iker Iturrioz 4:49.05 4:39.23 4:36.17 14:04.45 Renault Clio Williams

4º 12 Ion Izagirre Igor Izagirre 4:47.17 4:41.84 4:38.07 14:07.08 Citroen C2 GT

5º 10 Jose Mari Leiceaga Unai Etxebarria 4:54.25 4:40.06 4:37.67 14:11.98 Citroen C2 GT

6º 19 Arkaitz Lotina Iker Izurieta 4:49.48 4:43.79 4:40.65 14:13.92 Citroen Saxo VTS

7º 17 I. Olabegogeaskoetxea Aitor Atutxa 4:58.38 4:43.17 4:41.28 14:22.83 Citroen Saxo VTS

8º 11 Aingeru Castro Angel Castro 4:56.99 4:47.04 4:43.28 14:27.31 Citroen Saxo VTS

9º 15 Jose Manuel Ochoa Julio Muriedas 4:58.84 4:47.52 4:44.39 14:30.75 Citroen Saxo VTS

10º 18 Iñaki Sarasola Haritz Usabiaga 4:55.44 4:47.02 4:50.45 14:32.91 Citroen Saxo VTS

11º 3 Ramon Apalantza Nekane Urkola 5:09.10 4:48.26 4:35.76 14:33.12 Mitsubishi Evo VI

12º 28 Iban Zelaia Arkaitz Osa 4:56.63 4:55.15 4:51.43 14:43.21 Renault Clio 16V

13º 20 Arkaitz Uranga Urtzi Beristain 5:01.26 4:52.66 4:51.92 14:45.84 Citroen Saxo VTS

14º 7 Ignacio Barredo Miguel Haya 4:59.63 4:59.51 4:47.69 14:46.83 Renault Clio Sport

15º 24 Ramon Muniozguren Joseba Espilla 4:59.18 4:51.10 4:57.83 14:48.11 Citroen Saxo VTS

16º 33 J. Zurbaobeaskoetxea Alain Muriedas 5:02.43 4:51.70 5:00.93 14:55.06 BMW 325i

17º 31 Ander Arana Txomin Arana 5:05.95 4:57.30 5:01.74 15:04.99 Peugeot 309 GTI

18º 41 Zorion Antxustegi Iban Ibarluzea 5:00.92 4:55.44 5:10.90 15:07.26 Citroen AX GTI

19º 40 Mikel Labaien Egoitz Odriozola 4:59.97 4:55.67 5:13.66 15:09.30 Citroen AX GTI

20º 23 Jon Arregi Xabier Gurrutxaga 5:07.83 5:02.35 5:04.69 15:14.87 Citroen Saxo VTS

21º 42 Oscar Ruiperez Antonio Urmeneta 5:02.81 4:57.98 5:21.49 15:22.28 Peugeot 205 Rallye

22º 48 Ruben Lapuente Yon Sanz 5:01.33 4:52.98 5:28.37 15:22.68 Citroen AX GTI

23º 21 Asier Almandoz Ainhoa Sarasua 5:19.78 5:01.13 5:03.32 15:24.23 Citroen Saxo VTS

24º 34 Rafa Olabe Ander Bikandi 5:10.58 5:04.74 5:10.90 15:26.22 BMW 325 IX

25º 35 Ramon Ruiz Jon Ramos 5:11.91 5:05.02 5:15.96 15:32.89 Ford Sierra Cosworth

26º 45 Arkaitz Bereziartua Iban Agirregomezkorta 5:04.59 4:55.97 5:32.48 15:33.04 Citroen AX GTI

27º 32 Jon Alonso Iban Aizpuru 5:18.07 5:12.90 5:21.29 15:52.26 Volkswagen Golf 16V

28º 22 Patxi Quesada Unax Aranguren 5:31.07 5:13.08 5:12.30 15:56.45 Citroen Saxo VTS

29º 14 Santi Soro Anartz Onaindia 4:55.36 4:41.61 6:21.14 15:58.11 Citroen Saxo VTS

30º 44 Arkaitz Ordorika Iker Ordorika 5:12.31 5:04.31 5:49.70 16:06.32 Citroen AX GTI

31º 47 Rafa Uranga Josu Uranga 5:26.03 5:16.34 5:30.96 16:13.33 Peugeot 205 Rallye

32º 43 Guillermo Ibarretxe Koldo Serrano 5:16.26 5:24.82 5:32.46 16:13.54 Citroen AX GTI

33º 36 Iñigo Gomez de Elizalde Garikoitz Izagirre 5:35.46 5:28.71 5:50.75 16:54.92 Peugeot 205 GTI

34º 37 Jon Ortiz Roberto Rola 5:33.36 5:27.35 5:58.35 16:59.06 Peugeot 309 GTI

35º 39 Sendoa Santiago Ángel Valea 5:28.18 5:09.18 7:50.87 18:28.23 Peugeot 106 GTI 16v

36º 38 Enrique Gomez Kepa Izagirre 10:42.48 5:11.13 5:44.36 21:37.97 Peugeot 205 GTI
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CLASIFICACION por clases
Clt Dor Piloto Copiloto 1.Manga 2.Manga 3.Manga Tiempos
Clase 1

1 41 Zorion Antxustegi Iban Ibarluzea 5:00.92 4:55.44 5:10.90 15:07.26
2 40 Mikel Labaien Egoitz Odriozola 4:59.97 4:55.67 5:13.66 15:09.30
3 42 Oscar Ruiperez Antonio Urmeneta 5:02.81 4:57.98 5:21.49 15:22.28
4 48 Ruben Lapuente Yon Sanz 5:01.33 4:52.98 5:28.37 15:22.68
5 45 Arkaitz Bereziartua Iban Agirregomezkorta 5:04.59 4:55.97 5:32.48 15:33.04
6 44 Arkaitz Ordorika Iker Ordorika 5:12.31 5:04.31 5:49.70 16:06.32
7 47 Rafa Uranga Josu Uranga 5:26.03 5:16.34 5:30.96 16:13.33
8 43 Guillermo Ibarretxe Koldo Serrano 5:16.26 5:24.82 5:32.46 16:13.54

Clt Dor Piloto Copiloto 1.Manga 2.Manga 3.Manga Tiempos
Clase 2

1 6 Aitor Barrueta Jon Zuazua 4:51.16 4:36.76 4:34.53 14:02.45
2 12 Ion Izagirre Igor Izagirre 4:47.17 4:41.84 4:38.07 14:07.08
3 10 Jose Mari Leiceaga Unai Etxebarria 4:54.25 4:40.06 4:37.67 14:11.98
4 19 Arkaitz Lotina Iker Izurieta 4:49.48 4:43.79 4:40.65 14:13.92
5 17 I. Olabegogeaskoetxea Aitor Atutxa 4:58.38 4:43.17 4:41.28 14:22.83
6 11 Aingeru Castro Angel Castro 4:56.99 4:47.04 4:43.28 14:27.31
7 15 Jose Manuel Ochoa Julio Muriedas 4:58.84 4:47.52 4:44.39 14:30.75
8 18 Iñaki Sarasola Haritz Usabiaga 4:55.44 4:47.02 4:50.45 14:32.91
9 20 Arkaitz Uranga Urtzi Beristain 5:01.26 4:52.66 4:51.92 14:45.84

10 7 Ignacio Barredo Miguel Haya 4:59.63 4:59.51 4:47.69 14:46.83
11 24 Ramon Muniozguren Joseba Espilla 4:59.18 4:51.10 4:57.83 14:48.11
12 23 Jon Arregi Xabier Gurrutxaga 5:07.83 5:02.35 5:04.69 15:14.87
13 21 Asier Almandoz Ainhoa Sarasua 5:19.78 5:01.13 5:03.32 15:24.23
14 22 Patxi Quesada Unax Aranguren 5:31.07 5:13.08 5:12.30 15:56.45
15 14 Santi Soro Anartz Onaindia 4:55.36 4:41.61 6:21.14 15:58.11
16 39 Sendoa Santiago Ángel Valea 5:28.18 5:09.18 7:50.87 18:28.23

Clt Dor Piloto Copiloto 1.Manga 2.Manga 3.Manga Tiempos
Clase 3

1 8 Txema Uzkudun Iker Iturrioz 4:49.05 4:39.23 4:36.17 14:04.45
2 28 Iban Zelaia Arkaitz Osa 4:56.63 4:55.15 4:51.43 14:43.21
3 33 J. Zurbaobeaskoetxea Alain Muriedas 5:02.43 4:51.70 5:00.93 14:55.06
4 31 Ander Arana Txomin Arana 5:05.95 4:57.30 5:01.74 15:04.99
5 34 Rafa Olabe Ander Bikandi 5:10.58 5:04.74 5:10.90 15:26.22
6 32 Jon Alonso Iban Aizpuru 5:18.07 5:12.90 5:21.29 15:52.26
7 36 Iñigo Gomez de Elizalde Garikoitz Izagirre 5:35.46 5:28.71 5:50.75 16:54.92
8 37 Jon Ortiz Roberto Rola 5:33.36 5:27.35 5:58.35 16:59.06
9 38 Enrique Gomez Kepa Izagirre 10:42.48 5:11.13 5:44.36 21:37.97

Clt Dor Piloto Copiloto 1.Manga 2.Manga 3.Manga Tiempos
Clase 4

1 1 Santi Artetxe Sandra Fernández 4:40.87 4:24.24 4:32.89 13:38.00
2 3 Ramon Apalantza Nekane Urkola 5:09.10 4:48.26 4:35.76 14:33.12
3 35 Ramon Ruiz Jon Ramos 5:11.91 5:05.02 5:15.96 15:32.89
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CLASIFICACION JUNIOR

Clt Dor Piloto Copiloto 1.Manga 2.Manga 3.Manga
1º 11 Aingeru Castro Angel Castro 4:56.99 4:47.04 4:43.28
2º 20 Arkaitz Uranga Urtzi Beristain 5:01.26 4:52.66 4:51.92
3º 41 Zorion Antxustegi Iban Ibarluzea 5:00.92 4:55.44 5:10.90
4º 40 Mikel Labaien Egoitz Odriozola 4:59.97 4:55.67 5:13.66
5º 45 Arkaitz Bereziartua Iban Agirregomezkorta 5:04.59 4:55.97 5:32.48
6º 22 Patxi Quesada Unax Aranguren 5:31.07 5:13.08 5:12.30
7º 39 Sendoa Santiago Ángel Valea 5:28.18 5:09.18 7:50.87



Tiempos Vehiculo
14:27.31 Citroen Saxo VTS
14:45.84 Citroen Saxo VTS
15:07.26 Citroen AX GTI
15:09.30 Citroen AX GTI
15:33.04 Citroen AX GTI
15:56.45 Citroen Saxo VTS
18:28.23 Peugeot 106 GTI 16v


